Phone: 34372015 Fax: 34538104



INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN

KARACHI EASTERN ZONE

Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi.

TENDER NOTICE # P&GS/KEZ/AIRCONDITIONER/006/2023.

The Federal Government owned Autonomous Corporation invites sealed Tenders from National Tax Registered Firms/Suppliers preferably based at Karachi for supply of items mentioned below at Karachi, on the below noted Terms & Conditions:-

TENDER TITLED AIR CONDITIONER FOR KEZ (P&GS/KEZ/AIR CONDTIONER/006/2023)

S. #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM		QTY/NOS. REQUIRED
01	Split Air Conditioners 1.5 ton	Split A.C. 1.5 ton Haier / Dawlance or Equivalent	10

TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 01. Security amount must be deposited equal to 05% of the total value of the tender cost by the bidders.
- 02. If the firm/supplier / supplies sub-standard product, the Security Deposit may be forfeited in favor of the Corporation.
- 03. The firm/supplier will be bound to supply the required items at the place/address where needed by the Karachi Eastern Zone, within prescribed time to be notified later.
- 04. The bidders will have to attach copies of their NTN, GST Payer Number with the tender.
- 05. Income Tax and GST or as per Government Policy will be deducted on the total value of the Tender.
- 06. No change will be acceptable in given specification required items. Such bid(s) will be rejected.
- 07. The sealed quotation must reach this office by Post / Courier / by hand to Secretary, Zonal Procurement Committee, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi up till 11:00 a.m. on 11th JULY, 2023.
- 08. The time of opening the bids before the Representative of firms / suppliers on 11.07.2023 at 11:30 a.m. (Sharp). The envelopes must bear the "TENDER FOR AIR CONDITIONER, TENDER # P&GS/KEZ/AIR CONDITIONER/006/2023".

- 09. The State Life reserves the right to cancel any bid or bids assigning reason thereof.
- 10. Required order/quantity may be reduced/increase in accordance with the available budget and rate given in the quotation

Abdul Rehman Mahar

Secretary (Zonal Procurement Committee) State life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Karachi Eastern Zone Bungalow # 2, Block 7 & 8, Maqboolabad, Near Fine House Bus Stop, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. Ph#021--34372015 Fax: 021-34538104